POLICY GOVERNING THE INTEREST RATE FOR GAS CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 

PURSUANT TO  
TITLE 170 INDIANA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE SECTION 5-1-15(f)(2) 

This policy is based upon the requirement in Title 170 Indiana Administrative Code Section 

5-1-15(f)(2) that gas utilities serving at least thirty-five thousand (35,000) residential customers 
pay interest on customer deposits held for more than thirty (30) days.  The Indiana Utility 
Regulatory Commission sets the interest rate for such deposits based upon the current rate for one-
year United States Treasury Constant Maturity securities rounded to the nearest one-half (1/2) of